GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND NAGALAND STAFF SELECTION BOARD NAGALAND : KOHIMA

NSSB/EXAM-4/3/2022

Dated Kohima the 3rd November 2023

ORDER

- 1. Whereas, **Section 48 clause (2), (6) & (7)** of the Nagaland Staff Selection Board Regulations 2020 had mentioned various types of misconduct during the written examinations and also clearly outlined in the instruction section of the Admit card.
- 2. Whereas, Section 48 clause (9), (a) (b) & (c) of the Nagaland Staff Selection Board Regulations 2020 had provided for various types of penalty to be imposed on candidates if found guilty of the misconduct.
- 3. And whereas, as per Annexure 9 & 10- Self Admission Declaration Statement, and Annexure12-Undertaking, the following candidates bearing Roll numbers **20010288**, **20013543**, **20012667** & **20009886** have admitted and found to have violated the laid down Rules of the NSSB Regulations 2020.
- 4. Now therefore, the Board has decided to disqualify the following candidates bearing the Roll numbers **20010288**, **20013543**, **20012667** & **20009886** from this Clerical and Allied Services Examination 2023 with immediate effect.
- 5. Further, in-case of misconduct by the aforementioned candidates in any future NSSB exam, they shall be debarred from all future NSSB examinations.

Sd/(B HENOK BUCHEM) NCS
Secretary
Nagaland Staff Selection Board

Dated Kohima the 3rd November 2023

NSSB/EXAM-4/3/2022

Copy to:

- 1. NSSB website
- 2. Office copy

(B HENOK BUCHEM) NCS

Secretary Nagaland Staff Selection Board